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ΧΑΛΥΒΔΙΝΑ ΦΥΛΛΑ ΕΠΙΚΑΛΥΨΗΣ 

Ãéá ôçí åðéêÜëõøç (ïñïöÞ - ðëáãéïêÜëõøç) μéáò μåôáëëéêÞò êáôáóêåõÞò ÷ñçóéμïðïéïýíôáé ÷áëýâäéíá öýëëá åðéêÜëõøçò μå 
óõíçèÝóôåñåò ôéò ôñáðåæïåéäåßò êáé ôéò áõëáêùôÝò μïñöÝò.

Ç åðéëïãÞ ôïõ êáôÜëëçëïõ ðñïößë âáóßæåôáé óôï óõíäõáóμü äýï êõñßùò ðáñáãüíôùí: á) ôùí μç÷áíéêþí ÷áñáêôçñéóôéêþí ôïõ 
÷áëõâäüöõëëïõ, ôá ïðïßá êáèïñßæïõí ôçí áíôï÷Þ ôïõ óôéò äéÜöïñåò öïñôßóåéò êáé â) ôçò ãåùμåôñéêÞò μïñöÞò ôïõ, ç ïðïßá 
ðñïóäßäåé ôá åðéèõμçôÜ áéóèçôéêÜ êáé ëåéôïõñãéêÜ ÷áñáêôçñéóôéêÜ (ð÷. áðïññïÞ üμâñéùí õäÜôùí).

Ï ôñüðïò ðáñáãùãÞò ôùí ÷áëýâäéíùí öýëëùí åðéêÜëõøçò åßíáé áõôïμáôïðïéçμÝíïò, äéáóöáëßæïíôáò Ýôóé ôçí õøçëÞ ðïéüôçôá. 
ÅîÜãïíôáé åßôå áðü öýëëá ãáëâáíéóμÝíïõ ÷Üëõâá õøçëÞò ðïéüôçôáò, åßôå áðü ÷ñùμáôéóôÜ öýëëá ÷Üëõâá, Ýôóé þóôå íá ôïõò 
ðáñÝ÷åôáé óå êÜèå ðåñßðôùóç ç μÝãéóôç áíôï÷Þ êáé ç áðáéôïýμåíç áíôéäéáâñùôéêÞ ðñïóôáóßá.

Ïé ãñáμμÝò ðáñáãùãÞò åßíáé õðåñóý÷ñïíåò êáé éêáíïðïéïýí áêüμá êáé ôá õøçëüôåñá êñéôÞñéá ðïéüôçôáò.
×ñçóéμïðïéïýíôáé ãáëâáíéóμÝíá öýëëá ÷Üëõâá, åîáéñåôéêÜ õøçëÞò ðïéüôçôáò óå äéÜöïñá ðÜ÷ç (áðü 0,3 ùò 1,25 mm), êáèþò 
êáé Ýã÷ñùμá.

•ÁõëáêùôÞ ëáμáñßíá:
– EL S19/836
– EL S19/760

•×áëýâäéíá ôñáðåæïåéäÞ ðñïößë:
– EL T35/1100 – EL T40/1000 – EL T50/1000
– EL T39/896 – EL T45/1000

•Ìåôáëëéêü êåñáμßäé:
– Ecotile Attika – Ecotile Roman – Ecotile Classic

•ÅéäéêÜ ôåμÜ÷éá – êïñöéÜäåò

ΣΧΗΜΑΤΑ ΑΥΛΑΚΩΤΩΝ – ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΩΝ

ΑΥΛΑΚΩΤΗ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL S19/836 & EL S19/760

ÐÜ÷ïò S (mm) ÂÜñïò (kg/m) ÑïðÞ Wx (cm3)
Åðéôñåðüμåíç öüñôéóç (kg/m2)

¢íïéãμá óôÞñéîçò (m)

ÐëÜôïò 836 mm ÐëÜôïò 760 mm 1,0 1,25 1,5 1,75 2,0 2,25 2,50

0,30 2,36 2,15 1,43 137 88 61 45 34 27 22

0,35 2,75 2,51 1,67 160 108 71 52 40 32 26

0,40 3,14 2,87 1,91 183 124 81 60 46 36 29

0,45 3,53 3,23 2,15 206 140 92 67 52 41 33

0,50 3,93 3,59 2,39 229 155 102 75 57 45 37

0,56 4,40 4,02 2,68 257 174 114 84 64 51 41

0,63 4,95 4,52 2,99 287 195 128 94 72 57 46

0,75 5,89 5,38 3,57 343 232 152 112 86 68 55

0,88 6,91 6,31 4,14 397 270 177 130 99 79 64

1,00 7,85 7,17 4,71 452 306 201 148 113 89 72
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ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΗΣ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL T39/896

ÐÜ÷ïò (mm) ÂÜñïò (kg/m) ÑïðÞ Wx (cm3)
Åðéôñåðüμåíç öüñôéóç (kg/m2)

¢íïéãμá óôÞñéîçò (m)

1,0 1,25 1,5 1,75 2,0 2,25 2,50

0,30 2,94 3,69 350 220 155 110 85 67 54

0,35 3,43 4,29 405 260 180 130 99 77 62

0,40 3,93 4,89 465 296 204 150 113 88 71

0,45 4,42 5,50 524 332 230 170 130 100 80

0,50 4,91 6,11 580 770 255 186 140 110 90

0,60 5,89 7,33 695 445 306 223 170 132 107

0,70 6,87 8,58 817 520 360 262 198 156 126

0,80 7,85 9,80 1010 644 447 325 246 193 155

0,90 8,83 11,02 1137 724 500 365 277 217 174

1,00 9,81 12,23 1262 804 555 405 307 241 193

1,25 12,27 15,75 1620 1030 710 520 395 310 250

ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΗΣ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL T45/1000

ÐÜ÷ïò (mm) 0,63 0,75 1,00

ÂÜñïò (kg/m2) 6,03 7,18 9,58

Ðßåóç
daN/m2

0,63 mm 0,75 mm 1,00 mm

50 2,45 2,45 3,45 3,45 4,05 4,45

75 2,45 2,45 3,30 3,45 3,60 4,10

100 2,45 2,45 3,05 3,40 3,30 3,80

125 2,45 2,45 2,85 3,10 3,10 3,55

150 2,35 2,45 2,65 2,80 2,90 3,25

175 2,20 2,30 2,45 2,60 2,80 3,00

200 2,05 2,05 2,30 2,35 2,65 2,80

Õðïðßåóç
daN/m2

0,63 mm 0,75 mm 1,00 mm

50 2,45 2,45 3,45 3,45 4,20 4,45

75 2,45 2,45 3,45 3,45 4,20 4,45

100 2,45 2,45 3,30 3,30 4,15 4,20

125 2,45 2,45 2,90 2,95 3,70 3,70

150 2,30 2,30 2,65 2,65 3,35 3,35

175 1,95 1,95 2,35 2,35 3,10 3,10

200 1,70 1,70 2,05 2,05 2,90 2,90

(k / 2)
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ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΗΣ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL T35/1100

AíÜðôõãμá: 1250mm
ÐÜ÷ïò: 0,5mm ∼ 1,25mm (±0,02)
ÊÜëõøç: 1100 ±5,0mm
ÂÜèïò: 34 ±1,0mm
ÐÜôçμá: 275 ±2mm

ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΗΣ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL T40/1000

AíÜðôõãμá: 1175mm
ÐÜ÷ïò: 0,4mm ∼ 0,8mm (±0,02)
ÊÜëõøç: 1000 ±5,0mm
ÂÜèïò: 39 ±1,0mm
ÐÜôçμá: 333,33 ±2mm

ΤΡΑΠΕΖΟΕΙΔΗΣ ΛΑΜΑΡΙΝΑ EL T50/1000

AíÜðôõãμá: 1250mm
ÐÜ÷ïò: 0,5mm ∼ 1,25mm (±0,02)
ÊÜëõøç: 1000 ±5,0mm
ÂÜèïò: 48,5±1,0mm
ÐÜôçμá: 250 ±2mm
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CHEMICAL COMPOSITION OF THE PRODUCT ANALYSIS

Designation
Method of 

deoxidation 
b

C in % max.
for nominal product

thickness in mm

Si
% max.

Mn
% max.

P
% max.

d

S
% max.

d, e

N
% max.

f

Cu
% max.

g

Other
% max.

h

According EN 10027-01 
and CR 10260

According EN 
10027-2

≤ 16
> 16
≤ 40

> 40c

S235JR 1.0038 FN 0,19 0,19 0,23 - 1,50 0,045 0,045 0,014 0,60 -

S235J0 1.0114 FN 0,19 0,19 0,19 - 1,50 0,040 0,040 0,014 0,60 -

S235J2 1.0117 FF 0,19 0,19 0,19 - 1,50 0,035 0,035 - 0,60 -

S275JR 1.0044 FN 0,24 0,24 0,25 - 1,60 0,045 0,045 0,014 0,60 -

S275J0 1.0143 FN 0,21 0,21 0,23i - 1,60 0,040 0,040 0,014 0,60 -

S275J2 1.0145 FF 0,21 0,21 0,23i - 1,60 0,035 0,035 - 0,60 -

S355JR 1.0045 FN 0,27 0,27 0,27 0,60 1,70 0,045 0,045 0,014 0,60 -

S355J0 1.0553 FN 0,23j 0,23k 0,24 0,60 1,70 0,040 0,040 0,014 0,60 -

S355J2 1.0577 FF 0,23j 0,23k 0,24 0,60 1,70 0,035 0,035 - 0,60 -

S355K2 1.0596 FF 0,23j 0,23k 0,24 0,60 1,70 0,035 0,035 - 0,60 -

S450J0I 1.0590 FF 0,23 0,23k 0,24 0,60 1,80 0,040 0,040 0,027 0,60 m

b     FN = rimming steels not permitted; FF = fully killed steel
c     For sections with nominal thickness > 100 mm the C content by agreement.
d     For long products the P and S content can be 0,005% higher.
e     For long products the max. S content can be increased for improved mach inability by 0,015% by agreement if the steel is treated to modify the
       sulphide morphology and the chemical composition shows min. 0,0020% Ca.
f     The max. value for nitrogen does not apply if the chemical composition shows a minimum total Al content of  0,015% or alternatively min.
       0,013% acid soluble AI or if sufficient other N binding elements are present. In this case the N binding elements shall be mentioned in the 
       inspection document.
g     Cu content above 0,45% may cause hot shortness during hot forming.
h     If other elements are added, they shall be mentioned on the inspection document.
i      For nominal thickness > 150 mm: C = 0,22% max.
j      For grades suitable for cold roll forming C = 0,24% max.
k     For nominal thickness > 30 mm: C = 0,24% max.
l      Applicable for long products only.
m     The steel may show a Nb content of max. 0,06%, a V content of max. 0,15% and a Ti content of max. 0,06%.
(according to EN10025)

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FOR FLAT AND LONG PRODUCTS OF STEEL GRADES
AND QUALITIES WITH VALUES FOR THE IMPACT STRENGTH

Designatio n
Minimum yield strength R

eH
a

MPab

Nominal thickness mm

Tensile 
strength R

m
a

MPab

Nominal thick-
ness mm

According 
EN 10027-1 

and CR 
10260

Accord-
ing EN 

10027-2
≤ 16

> 16
≤ 40

> 40
≤ 63

> 63
≤ 80

> 80
≤ 100

> 100
≤ 150

> 150
≤ 200

> 200
≤ 250

> 250
≤ 400c > 3

≥ 3
≤ 100

> 100
≤ 150

> 150
≤ 250

> 250
≤ 400c

S235JR 1.0038 235 225 215 215 215 195 185 175 - 360 to 510 360 to 510 350 to 500 340 to 490 -

S235J0 1.0114 235 225 215 215 215 195 185 175 - 360 to 510 360 to 510 350 to 500 340 to 490 -

S235J2 1.0117 235 225 215 215 215 195 185 175 165 360 to 510 360 to 510 350 to 500 340 to 490 330 to 480

S275JR 1.0044 275 265 255 245 235 225 215 205 - 430 to 580 410 to 560 400 to 540 380 to 540 -

S275J0 1.0143 275 265 255 245 235 225 215 205 - 430 to 580 410 to 560  400 to 540 380 to 540 -

S275J2 1.0145 275 265 255 245 235 225 215 205 195 430 to 580 410 to 560 400 to 540 380 to 540 380 to 540

S355JR 1.0045 355 345 355 325 315 295 285 275 - 510 to 680 470 to 630 450 to 600 450 to 600 -

S355J0 1.0553 355 345 355 325 315 295 285 275 - 510 to 680 470 to 630 450 to 600 450 to 600 -

S355J2 1.0577 355 345 355 325 315 295 285 275 265 510 to 680 470 to 630 450 to 600 450 to 600 450 to 600

S355K2 1.0596 355 345 355 325 315 295 285 275 265 510 to 680 470 to 630 450 to 600 450 to 600 450 to 600

S450J0d 1.0590 450 430 410 390 380 380 - - - - 550 to 720 530 to 700 - -

a     For plate and wide flats with widths ≥ 600 mm the direction transverse (t) to the rolling applies. For all other products the values apply for the direction parallel (I) to the 
rolling direction.
b     1 MPa = 1 N/mm2.
c     The values apply to flat products.
d     Applicable for long products only.
(according to EN10025)



MECHANICAL PROPERTIES AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURE FOR FLAT AND LONG PRODUCT OF STEEL GRADES AND 
QUALITIES WITH VALUES FOR THE IMPACT STRENGTH (CONCLUDED)

Designation
Position of 
test pieces

a

Minimum percentage elongation after fracture a

%

L
o
 = 80 mm Nominal thickness mm L

o
 = 5,65 √S

o

Nominal thickness mm

According EN 
10027-1

and CR 10260

According 
EN 10027-2

≤ 1 > 1
≤ 1,5

> 1,5
≤ 2

> 2
≤ 2,5

>2,5
< 3

≥ 3
≤ 40

> 40
≤ 63

> 63
≤ 100

> 100
≤ 150

> 150
≤ 250

> 250c

≤ 400 only 
for J2 and 

K2

S235JR 1.0038 l 17 18 19 20 21 26 25 24 22 21 -

S235J0 1.0114 -

S235J2 1.0117 t 15 16 17 18 19 24 23 22 22 21 21 (I and t)

S275JR 1.0044 l 15 16 17 18 19 23 22 21 19 18 -

S275J0 1.0143 -

S275J2 1.0145 t 13 14 15 16 17 21 20 19 19 18 18 (I and t)

S355JR 1.0045 l 14 15 16 17 18 22 21 20 18 17 -

S355J0 1.0553 -

S355J2 1.0577 17 (I and t)

S355K2 1.0596 t 12 13 14 15 16 20 19 18 18 17 17 (I and t)

S450J0d 1.0590 l - - - - - 17 17 17 17 - -

a     For plate, strip and wide flats with widths ≥600 mm the direction transverse (t) to the rolling direction applies. For all other products the values apply for the direction
       parallel (I) to the rolling direction.
c     The values apply to flat products.
d     Applicable for long product only.
(according to EN10025)
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